TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toumaz UK Limited		110 <i>2/27/2</i> 012	Private Limited
			Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tournaz Healthcare Limited	
Street Address:	c/o Frontier Silicon, 137 Euston Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NW1 2AA	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78839942	SENSIUM
Serial Number:	78840080	Т
Serial Number:	78839684	TOUMAZ
Serial Number:	77497497	S SENSIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6958

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 4: Miamisburg, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 534334-AWAITING MATTER NO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0890

\$115.00 78839942

900282375 REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE				
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch			
Signature:	/theodore d lienesch/			
Date:	03/07/2014			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Toumaz name change information#page1.tif source=Toumaz name change information#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0891



Companies House

Home | Bookmark site | Links

About us Forms

Press Desk

Careers

Contact us

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor |

My My Order

Company Details

HELP

PRINT PAGE

Name & Registered Office: SENSIUM HEALTHCARE LIMITED c/o FRONTIER SILICON 137 EUSTON ROAD LONDON NW1 2AA Company No. 03921089

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 07/02/2000

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC):

74909 - Other professional, scientific and technical

activities not elsewhere classified

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: 31/12/2012 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/09/2014 Last Return Made Up To: 07/02/2014

Next Return Due: 07/03/2015

Mortgage: Number of charges: 1 (0 outstanding / 1

satisfied / 0 part satisfied) Last Members List: 07/02/2014

Previous Names:

Date of **Previous Name** change 18/12/2013 TOUMAZ HEALTHCARE LIMITED **TOUMAZ UK LIMITED** 27/02/2012 **TOUMAZ TECHNOLOGY** 25/06/2010 LIMITED 02/10/2000 TOUMAZ TELECOM LTD

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info



Order information on this

company



Monitor this company

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

Tell Us

- ▶ Are you satisfied with our service?
- Have you got a question?

TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0892 There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

п Тор

M Contact Centre: +44 (0)303 1234 500 (national call rate) Minicom - 02920381245 08:30 to 18:00 (UK time) Mon-Fri - Email: enquiries@companies-house.gov.uk

EUROPEAN IFTS BUSINESS REGISTER

Privacy Statement | Acceptable use statement | Accessibility | Use of cookies | Information Rights | Code of Compliance | © Crown Copyright 2003



TRADEMARK REEL: 005232 FRAME: 0893